DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY
ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU
STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRIT

Report Date:
14-JUN-2016

Report Symbol:
TTB S 5110-04-2016

Current Month

Current Month

Year to Date

Reporting Period: April 2016 Page: 1 of 3
Current Year Prior Year
Prior Year Cumulative Cumulative

Year to Date

Net Production

Whisky 14,805,155 13,682,615 59,552,391
Brandy 898,881 850,214 3,604,198
Rum, Gin & Vodka 520,557 1,119,130 2,083,234
Alcohol 1,249,145,724 1,119,394,112 5,164,758,188

Production Total 1,265,370,317

1,135,046,071

5,229,998,011

Withdrawals
Taxable Total 26,739,539 28,183,810 112,117,930
Tax Free:
For Addition to Wine Total 31,760,769 8,272,871 78,363,551
For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ * 114,514,284 93,326,873 361,928,483
For use US, Hospital, Education 168,842 191,308 649,946
For research, testing 57,780 59,973 700,667
Tax Free Total 146,501,675 101,851,025 441,642,647
* CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse; FTZ=Foreign Trade Zone
End-of-Month Inventory
Whisky 640,203,600 562,230,691
Brandy 37,502,419 35,299,398
Rum, Gin & Vodka 5,042,867 5,406,204
Alcohol and Spirits 188,945,289 143,068,353
Miscellaneous 846,209 506,108
Total 872,540,384 746,510,754
Materials Used in Production (in LBS)
Corn 10,951,677,406 10,245,829,288 46,169,588,176
Rye 27,336,987 17,140,296 108,531,063
Malt, Barley, Rice & Other 220,534,758 125,286,521 851,597,417
Wheat & Sorghum 6,479,033 18,018,458 335,045,493
Total Grain 11,206,028,184 10,406,274,563 47,464,762,149

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended.
Data does not contain re-distillation.
WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.

49,115,605
2,990,785

3,881,504
4,503,083,076
4,559,070,970

119,538,544

32,589,173
406,491,779
677,561
226,736
439,985,249

40,311,841,215
61,379,998
845,368,226
160,498,263
41,379,087,702

All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50
percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the

alcoholic equivalent thereof.

http://www.ttb.gov
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Bottled For Domestic Use (in WG)

Whisky
Brandy
Imported Rum:
Gin
Vodka
Cordials
Cocktails
Tequila
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits & Miscellaneous
Non-Whisky Total
Total Whisky & Non-Whisky

Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in WG)
Total

Bottled for Export (in WG)
Whisky
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous
Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila & Alcohol

Total
Grand Total

Spirits Dumped to Processing

Alcohol and Neutral Spirits
Imported Whisky
Domestic Whisky
Brandy
Imported Rum:
Gin
Vodka
Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous
Tequila
Total

Other Ingredients Mixed with Spirits
Wine
Alcohol Flavoring Materials

Current Month

Current Month

Year to Date
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Current Year Prior Year
Prior Year Cumulative Cumulative

Year to Date

6,190,359
1,192,205
3,717,506
1,005,333
10,129,678
5,194,836
1,233,267
1,230,219
144,484
23,847,528
30,037,887

63,926

1,940,647
261,001
360,548

2,562,196

32,664,009

31,333,021
1,950,343
7,135,688
718,225
5,019,953
685,758
2,450,725
819,554
1,310,279

51,423,546

1,110,730
322,044

6,675,135
1,740,748
4,176,675
1,080,995
10,224,846
4,928,425
1,101,145
1,570,074
157,281
24,980,189
31,655,324

56,676

1,848,713
376,547

461,709
2,686,969
34,398,969

26,235,033
1,832,616
7,282,780
1,711,190
3,975,995
1,075,026
2,293,856

819,946
1,363,920
46,590,362

1,059,797
340,368

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Data does not contain re-distillation.

WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.
All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50
percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the

alcoholic equivalent thereof.

http://www.ttb.gov

24,643,051
5,041,295
15,286,824
3,764,810
40,932,386
21,104,939
4,338,643
5,208,067
600,114
96,277,078
120,920,129

216,881

7,659,489
1,344,380
1,705,627
10,709,496
131,846,506

143,138,090
7,716,298
27,649,851
4,252,247
18,298,918
2,563,297
10,499,704
3,233,819
5,058,723
222,410,947

4,422,968
1,386,336

23,834,139
6,305,943
14,501,457
3,736,102
38,045,975
20,542,988
2,861,053
5,536,308
1,410,668
92,940,494
116,774,633

232,038

6,903,720
1,238,372
2,179,381
10,321,473
127,328,144

116,425,677
7,430,722
25,605,149
6,068,850
14,545,471
4,002,980
8,571,495
2,404,783
4,996,812
190,051,939

3,959,227
1,233,366
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Bottled Imports
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin & Vodka
Imported Whisky
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous
Imported Rum:
Tequila
Total

Operations at Denaturing Facility (in WG)
Completely Denatured Alcohol
Production
Withdrawals: Other than Fuel
Fuel
Used in Manufacture of Articles
Ending Inventory

Specially Denatured Alcohol & Rum
Production
Withdrawals
Used in Manufacture of Articles
Ending Inventory

Current Month

Current Month

Year to Date
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Prior Year Cumulative Cumulative

Year to Date

696,560
1,036,838
1,455,840
1,745,812

997,997
5,933,047

624,279,361
121,451,767
517,276,040
104,648
92,026,165

19,629,077
11,208,160
8,046,682
2,347,707

792,011
1,330,878
1,205,235
2,737,282

1,333,613
7,399,019

587,575,435
122,970,320
505,759,895
1,134,043
98,135,154

20,254,447
12,755,835
6,978,470
2,436,790

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Data does not contain re-distillation.

WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.
All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50
percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the

alcoholic equivalent thereof.
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2,337,414
4,421,071
5,549,082
7,589,147
4,294,865
24,191,579

2,806,478,100
511,686,494
2,176,907,712
21,401,824

85,023,836
45,241,308
31,823,834

3,244,081
6,643,125
5,504,761
9,383,788
4,555,689
29,331,444

2,159,069,783
483,008,604
1,809,737,522
2,173,833

78,269,187
47,241,807
27,624,542
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